Admission to University P.G. Women's Hostel, Kariavattom 2016

WH/NTFN/2016-17 17.8.2016

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited from the First Year Post Graduate students of the various Teaching

Departments under the University of Kerala, (including the University Library and International

Centre for Kerala Studies, Kariavattom) for admission in the University Women's Hostel,

Kariavattom. The admission will be purely on merit basis and as per existing norms.

The Application for Hostel admission can be obtained from the office of the University

Women's Hostel, Kariavattom.

The following is the schedule for admission.

1. Publication of Notification: 17.8.2016

2. Last date for the receipt of application (first phase): 25.8.2016 (5 PM)

3. Publication of provisional list: 29.8.2016

4. Receipt of complaints on Provisional List, if any : 31.8.2016

5. Publication of final list: 2.9.2016

6. Date of admissions : 5.9.2016

The details of second phase admission will be published later

Women's Hostel, Kariavattom